Transaction History Report

1213 Peony St NW, Hartville, OH 44632-9004

APN: 02202980

Current Owner: Cobb Henry

Vesting: Individual(S)
2019 - Present

CONVEYANCES
Date Rec Date Verified Price
11/06/2019 11/14/2019 $141,100

Prior Owner: Eackelbary Garett W

2004 - 2019
LIENS
Date Type Verified Amount
04/26/2018 Loan
Modification
Agreement
07/01/2017 Notice Of Sale
06/14/2017 Notice Of Sale
12/28/2016 Notice Of Sale
02/16/2016 Notice Of Sale
04/29/2014 Trust $52,019
Deed/Mortgage
10/26/2013 Notice Of Sale
04/09/2013 Notice Of Sale
08/17/2012 Notice Of Sale
06/22/2009 Assignment
06/22/2009 Assig nment
12/26/2006 Trust $8,500
Deed/Mortgage
~ 07/21/2016 Notice
Of Sale
CONVEYANCES
Date Rec Date Verified Price
08/27/2003 05/06/2004

Type Title Company

None Available Cobb Henry

Borrower(s)

Eackelbary Garett W

Garett W Eackelbary

Garett W Eackelbary

Eackelbary Garett W
Eackelbary Garett W

Eackelbery Garett W /
Eackelbery Megan

Eackelbary Garett W
Eackelbary Garett W

Eackelbary Garett W

Eackelbary Garett W

Eackelbary Garett W

Eackelbary Garett W /
Eackelbary Megan M

Eackelbary Garett W

Type Title Company

Real Living
Title Agency

Buyer Seller

Buyer Seller

Eackelbary Garett W

Stark County Data as of: 07/17/2020

“ REO

Document #

Eackelbary Garrett W

764
Lender Loan Type Type / Term Rate Document #
2018.04.26.15546
Hsbc Bank
USA
Hsbc Bank
USA

Hud-Housing /  Conventional /30 Years 2014.4.29.14991

Urban Dev

Hsbc BK USA
TR 2006-1
(Ce)

Hsbc Bank
USA NA
2006-1 (TE)

2009.622.25047

Wells Fargo 2009.622.25046

BK NA

Miller, Conventional Fix/ 2006.12.26.77950

Michael D

Document #

Klundt, Rodney H
0
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Disclaimer: This report: (i) is not an insured product or service or an abstract, legal opinion or a representation of the condition of title to real
property, and (i) is issued exclusively for the benefit of First American Data Tree LLC (Data Tree) customers and may not be used or relied upon by
any other person. Estimated property values are: (i) based on available data; (ii) are not guaranteed or warranted; (iii) do not constitute an appraisal;
and (iv) should not be relied upon in lieu of an appraisal. Data Tree does not represent or warrant that the information is complete or free from error,
and expressly disclaims any liability to any person or entity for loss or damage caused by errors or omissions in the report. If the "verified" logo

(=re0) is displayed, or a record is designated "verified," Data Tree's algorithm matched fields from two or more data sources to confirm source data.
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